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EMAIL ADDRESS (TO BE USED in college for all official purposes)

884 responses

Yes

C2000653sanjana@gmail.com

shengsangma222@gmail.com

sutingchristy18@gmail.com

Pohkseh Centrall 2 pin-793006

dolphdjmukhim@gmail.com

Larrypariongb@gmail.com

Naphikshiar21@gmail.com

riohamedkhar@gmail.com

marylapang54@gmail.com

a2033697lovinica@gmail.com

chymeescorp@gmail.com

deydajapang@gmail.com

arebafifterdoloi@gmail.com

chyrmangmarki@gmail.com

a23033517dolanki@gmail.com

derickmarbaniang78@gmail.com

wrldbanbit@gmail.com

shempoipyrkhatO4@gmail.com

Shubhamdas9774@gmail.com

David Marvin Syiemlieh
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laimandkhar@gmail.com

barishanongkynrih77@gmail.com

mawlonglampynshai@gmail.com

tynsiarb@gmail.com

sohkhletkyrshan3001@gmail.com

gracefulllyngdohlyngkhoi@gmail.com

Cookmahesh2003@gmail.com

a2033679ibameri@gmail.com

Reahajong2020@gmail.com

marweinnathan10@gmail.com

kenetsyhly342@gmail.com

idaphiniapyngrope@gmail.com

theorynjah1999@gmail.com

A2033765pynshngainlang@gmail.com

zenidanemarak@gmail.com

ibamary22@gmail.com

Kiengshympet Nongsteng

khrawbornongrum517@gmail.com

milfordendersonwanniang@gmail.com

susngiliva@gmail.com

vivekdaimari007@gmail.com

semioene@gmail.com

hametjne@icloud.com
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Celestinemarak750@gmail.com

sundaynasangma@gmail.com

worlingLM

pksyntiew200@gmail.com

jowandaryll606@gmail.com

bankerlangsyiem680@gmail.com

ribakmenwahlang10@gmail.com

sandabudon@gmail.com

ariztonbareh@gmail.com

nangiohborlangwanswett@gmail.com

adrielsyiem062@gmail.com

manbhalangchang15@gmail.com

wanlambokshangpliang@gmail.com

solomondrackmc@gmail.com

soniabiswa20@gmail.com

gardisonkhonglein@gmail.com

adolfjana6@gmail.com

naphibansukmarbaniang@ gmail.com

samuelshyllasamshylla@gmail.com

pyngropemeai@gmail.com

shihankhumbongmayumO03@gmail.com

pynsuklangsyngwan@gmail.com

Nongjrong Village -793015
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juliecia2000@gmail.com

Igracecestar@gmail.com

pynthormkhrah@gmail.com

Laitlyngkot East Khasi Hills

Nongrah nongpdeng

evaumsong23 @gmail. Com

reubendkhar11@gmail.com

Sans69495@gmail.com

bawanlyngkhoi28@gmail.com

Ibanyllashishascc@gmail.com

ashishpaul1147ap@gmail.com

Mawpat circle 3

mercellenousz26@gmail.com

Shungshun27@gmail.com

a2033587banteilang@gmail.com

Lumkhyriem, Nongmynsong near Winnie's Lodge

naphishishabasaiawmoitnaphishi@gmail.com

Rangksaw

wanzzeric7@gmail.com

Laitumkhrah

rosemarysutnga@gmail.com

rohanbarua245@gmail.com

suchiangkamwa@gmail.com
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sukhlainrudolf@gmail.com

uttamdeb299@gmail.com

philindajeengaph@gmail.com

Brandonmawphlang@gmail.com

pzkguite@gmail.com

Umdohlun village

Khamphernakikhriam@gmail.com

ibanrihunk.dewsaw9615@gmail.com

MAWLANGWIR VILLAGE

Lumkshaid Lower Mawprem shillong

774 more responses are hidden
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Phone Number (TO BE USED in college for all official purposes)

884 responses

Yes

7005234712

6009344993

7085968614

8974009827

6009067435

7638922860

9612933767

9362051053

8131961609

8256987624

9383361091

8822162477

9863206251

9318436825

8119099505

8256955582

9366715498

7005455913

6009077306

9856452520

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1NnLtlII6IGKPQes7gUn66jwExClgQDWuuyhXs31TCcfA/viewanalytics
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8837315578

6009937245

9366854424

6033045182

9863450396

8974624104

9863303608

9366128778

8731066969

8837297562

8414943962

8413837044

9774533211

8822561676

8132874784

9863208656

6909946221

8732085495

8258989306

6909115172

6909089581

8787662785

8257028828
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9863104475

8798756284

6009355871

7630926626

9362830573

9362696316

8259836395

6009170929

9863135904

9612894158

8898997687

9863200836

8798563823

8118978833

6009181350

8256916285

7640960935

8787848402
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9362828961 / 8794274160

9862421051

6909416812

92334 01224

07638910130
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8257965074

9863030312

6009292047

9436903504

9612796106

9774701099

7640929939

9089141581

8259085006

9362761650

9233449982

9366097982

8258074567

8837016328

9863833899

9612945776

7628974114

8119091889

9612281478

6009955084

9366910224

6003845332

8798382526
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8794646889
9863128643
6033 097 371
7640929497
9366651210
8974631931
8794268735
6003123801
8256983715

6009464768

777 more responses are hidden

Gender I_D Copy

884 responses

® Male
® Female
@ Transgender

Personal Details
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Full Name (As appeared in your official Document)

884 responses

Sanjana Basumatary
Raksheng Sangma
Christina Suting
Melinda Mynsong

Dolph Mukhim

Larry best son pariong
Naphisabet kshiar

Ri o Hame Dkhar
Marydawansuk lapang
Lovinica Lyngdoh Mawphlang
lalamlynti kharsahnoh
Deidaphisha Japang
Arebafifter Doloi

Marki Chyrmang

Dolanki Nongkhlaw
Derickstone Marbaniang
Banbitlang Marwein
Shempoipyrkhat Thongni
Shubham Das

David Marvin Syiemlieh
IAIMAN DUMI DKHAR

Barisha Nongkynrih
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Lampynshai Lyngdoh Mawlong

BESTARWELL TYNSIAR

Kyrshan Sohkhlet

Gracefull Lyngdoh Lyngkhoi

Mahesh Thapa

Ibameri Lyngdoh peinlang

Sonia Hajong

Nathaniel Marwein

Kenet S Beihasa

Idaphinia Pyngrope

Theogracy Rynjah

Pynshngainlang Mawthoh

Zenidane R Marak

Ibamary kurbah

Taimingstar Kharsyntiew

Khrawbor Nongrum

Milford Enderson Wanniang

Liva Susngi

Vivek Daimari

Lur Pahara Wanniang

Hame thejangulie Nongsiej

Celestine r marak

Sundayna N Sangma
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worlingLM

PHRANGBANJOP KHARSYNTIEW

Jowandaryll Nongtdu

Bankerlang Syiem

Ribakmen Wahlang

SANDARIJANAI KHARBUDON

ARISTON HUNLANG BAREH

Nangiohborlang wanswett

Adriel Dame Shangoi Syiem

Manbha Langchang

Wanlambok.Shangpliang.

K. solomon

Sonia Biswa

Gardison Khonglein

P. Adolf Chrysler Jana

Naphibansuk Marbaniang

Samuel shylla

Meaikyrpang pyngrope

Shihan Khumbongmayum

Pynsuklang syngwan

Aiporbabha Marboh

Juliecia shadap

Gracecestar Lyndem
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Amisha Lyngdoh

Phibapynkmen Nongkhlaw

Ryngkatdor Lyngdoh

Evahunshisha Umsong

Reuben Dkhar

Samuel Sangma

Bawansuk Lyngkhoi

Ibanylla Shisha Nongkseh

Ashish Paul

Emedoreen S Bamon

Mercellenous Warjri

MASHUNGMI AS

Banteilang kharbani

Janet Versia Kharshiing

Naphishisha Basaiawmoit

Gio Francis Nongkynrih

John Eric Wankhar

Kduptreki khynriam

Rosemary Sutnga

Rohan Barua

Kamwamut suchiang

Rudolf Sukhlain

Uttam Deb
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Philinda Jeengaph

Brandon lyngdoh mawphlang

Pauzakhan Guite

RIKYRPANG L.PALIAR

Khamphernaki L khriam

Ibanrihun khardewsaw

GIVENWARDER LYNGDOH

Gifty Grace Sari

Laitsukjai Mary Suting

783 more responses are hidden
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NEHU Roll No.

884 responses

C2200462

C2000653

A2033559

C2100539

A2033626

A2033728

C2100466

A2033526

A2033661

A2033614

A2033697

A2033657

A2033751

C2100586

A2033663

A2033517

C2100548

A2233774

A2033684

A2233856

A2233757
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A2033566

A2033621

A2233694

A2233722

C2100605

C2100511

C2100588

A2033679

A2233632

C2200452

A2233704

A2033739

A2033734

A2033765

A2233655

A2033564

A2233520

A2233850

C2100558

A2233780

A2233899

A2033520

A2033593
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A2233784

A2233924

A2233689

C2100525

A2233823

C2100452

C2200478

A2233667

A2233918

A2233749

A2233666

A2233508

A2233855

A2233825

A2033620

C2100577

A2033505

A2033673

C2200541

A2033755

C2200756

A2033558

C2100601
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A2033506

C2200529

A2033557

C2100474

A2033565

A2233677

A2033749

C2200673

A2233662

A2233674

C2200720

A2233626

C2100487

C2200726

A2033587

A2233656

A2033647

A2233574

A2233809

A2233608

C2200451

A2233837

A2233938
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C2200674
C2100556
C2100555
C2200704
A2033529
C2100612
C2200613
C2100528
C2100608

C2200667

782 more responses are hidden

Department

884 responses

SECTION

884 responses

IO copy
® ARTS
@® COMMERCE

IO copy
@ MORNING
® DAY
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Semester completed |0 copy

884 responses

@ Year 1 (1st and 2nd Semester)
@ Year 2 (3rd and 4th Semester)
@ Year 3 (5th and 6th semester)

BN

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1NnLtlII6IGKPQes7gUn66jwExClgQDWuuyhXs31TCcfA/viewanalytics 22/41
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Honours Paper (if applicable only else mention NA)

884 responses

Education

English

Indian Financial System
Political science
Sociology

IFS

NA

Khasi

English

Indian Financial System
Auditing

Education

Auditing

Indian financial system
Indian financial system
Insurance management
Sociology
Management

Political Science

Indian Financial system

Human resource management

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1NnLtlII6IGKPQes7gUn66jwExClgQDWuuyhXs31TCcfA/viewanalytics 23/41
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Political Science

History

Economics

Economics

History

INDIAN FINANCIAL SYSTEM

Insurance Management

Direct and indirect tax

Political science

Accounting

Khasi

Insurance Management

Banking

Service marketing

Marketing

Direct and indirect tax

Banking and Insurance

SEM

Banking and insurance

Economic

Indian Financial system

Insurance management

HRM

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1NnLtlII6IGKPQes7gUn66jwExClgQDWuuyhXs31TCcfA/viewanalytics 24/41
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EDUCATION

Management

Indian Financial System (IFS)

Service Marketing

Human Resources Management

Service marketing

POLITICAL SCIENCE

Banking

Direct and Indirect Taxation

Direct and indirect taxation

SOCIOLOGY

Human Resource Management

ENGLISH

Indian financial system (IFS)

Fundamentals of insurance

EDUCATION

Human Resource Management

Small Enterprises Management

Accountancy

Fundamental of insurance

Accounting

Sales and Advertisement Management

Management (B)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1NnLtlII6IGKPQes7gUn66jwExClgQDWuuyhXs31TCcfA/viewanalytics 25/41
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POLITICAL SCIENCE

Account

INDIAN FINANCIAL SYSTEM

Accounting and finance group

Financial Accounting

Account

Human resources management

ENGLISH

Banking and Insurance

Direct and Indirect tax

DIT

political science

Direct And Indirect Taxes

English honours

Fundamental of insurance (FOI)

Fundamentals of insurance

Accounting and Finance(Auditing)

Fundamental Of Insurance(FOl)

sociology

Accounts and finance

FUNDAMENTAL OF INSURANCE (BANKING & INSURANCE GROUP)

Human resource management

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT ( MANAGEMENT GROUP)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1NnLtlII6IGKPQes7gUn66jwExClgQDWuuyhXs31TCcfA/viewanalytics
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1st sem-financial account,2nd sem- Indian financial system.
Human Resource Management (Management)

Accounting and finance group

MARKETING MANAGEMENT

Small Enterprise Management

DIRECT AND INDIRECT TAXES

Foundamental of Insurance

Accounting and finance

Human resources management

Direct Taxes law and practice
118 more responses are hidden

'IL‘;lchmg — Learning and Evaluation

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

884 responses

@® 4-85t0100%
@® 3-70t084%

46% @ 2-55t069%
@® 1-30t054%
L] @ 0 -Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1NnLtlII6IGKPQes7gUn66jwExClgQDWuuyhXs31TCcfA/viewanalytics
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27141



3/8/24, 1:24 PM Shillong Commerce College Student Satisfaction Survey: Session July 2022- June 2023

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? I_D Copy

884 responses

@ 4 —Thoroughly

@ 3 - Satisfactorily

@ 2 - Poorly

@ 1 - Indifferently

@ 0 - Won't teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate? I_D Copy

884 responses

@ 4 — Always effective

@ 3 - Sometimes effective

@ 2 - Just satisfactorily

@ - Generally ineffective

@ 0- Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as I_D Copy

884 responses

@ 4- Excellent
@ 3 - Very good
@ 2 - Good

® 1-Fair

@ 0- Poor

N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1NnLtlII6IGKPQes7gUn66jwExClgQDWuuyhXs31TCcfA/viewanalytics 28/41
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Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. I_D Copy

884 responses

@ 4 - Always fair

@ 3 - Usually fair

@ 2 — Sometimes unfair
@ 1 - Usually unfair

@ 0- Unfair

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? I_D Copy

884 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@® 1 —Rarely

y — | ® o-Never

38.6%

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student I_D Copy
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

884 responses

@ 4 —Regularly
@ 3 - Often

@ 2 - Sometimes
@ 1 —Rarely

@ 0- Never

BN

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1NnLtlII6IGKPQes7gUn66jwExClgQDWuuyhXs31TCcfA/viewanalytics 29/41
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The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth.

884 responses

@ 4 - Significantly
® 3 - Very well

@ 2 — Moderately
@ 1 - Marginally
@ 0- Not atall

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

884 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 -Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0- Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme outcomes

884 responses

@® 4 —Every time
@ 3 - Usually

@ 1 —Rarely
@ 0- Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1NnLtlII6IGKPQes7gUn66jwExClgQDWuuyhXs31TCcfA/viewanalytics

@ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes

IO copy

IO copy

IO copy

BN
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Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. ID Copy

884 responses

@ 4 —Every time
@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
® 1 - Rarely
@ 0-1don’'t have a mentor

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. I8 copy

884 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ 0 - Never

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing I_D Copy
right level of challenges.

884 responses

® 4 —Fully

@ 3 - Reasonably
@ 2 - Partially

@ 1 - Slightly

@ 0- Unable to

N
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Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome I8 copy
them.

884 responses

@ 4 —Every time
@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@® 1 —Rarely
@ 0 - Never

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review I_D Copy
and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

884 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@® 3 -Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential I_D Copy
learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for
enhancing learning experiences.

884 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent
@ 3 - Moderate

@ 2 - Some what

@ 1 - Very little

@ 0-—Notatall

N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1NnLtlII6IGKPQes7gUn66jwExClgQDWuuyhXs31TCcfA/viewanalytics 32/41
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Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. I_D Copy

884 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@® 3 —Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life I_D Copy
skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

884 responses

@ 4 —To a great extent
@® 3 - Moderate

@ 2 - Some what

® 1 - Very little

@ 0-Notatall

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, |_|:| Copy
Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

884 responses

@ 4 - Above 90%
® 3-70-89%%

@ 2-50-69%

® 1-30-49%

@ 0 - Below 29%
31.

BN
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The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very ID Copy
good.

884 responses

@ 4 -Strongly agree

@® 3 —Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

N
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Give your observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution.

348 responses

Good
Good
None
NA
Nothing
Excellent

Very good

Agree

Excellent

Nothing

Very good

Nil

No comments

Everything is fine

Needed more teaching skills
N/A

No cap

More examples

Our teachers is friendly to us they help us overcome over learning difficulties.

Teachers should often used LCD projector, Multimedia etc, for better understanding of /
teaching and can be easy for students to learn and Should discussed about the assignment of
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the students with every students personally and correct their mistakes

It was overall a wonderful experience

Used microphone while communicating

Some what good

Very good i like it

You should make the class more interesting so that students will have interest to attend
lecture.

Teachers should engage in extracurricular activities so that they motivate students to be more
active and learn much better than expected timing.. Activities should be there to make learning
more effective and understandable.

Good AAA

Suggestion:

1) To explain in a simple manner as possible.

2) To be punctual and provide information if taking clas Is is not possible
3) To create a good and happy environment while lecturing.

| couldn't agree more of what the amazing teachers taught us and | just have to thank them for
what they did.

No suggestions

Awareness program....

| have no problem with the old teacher but the only problem we have are the officiate of
backup teacher. If we are lucky we find the backup teacher teaching is easy to understand
what they are teaching but if we are unlucky ? May the creator help us

There must also be different types of activities inorder for a student to stay mentally n
physically active

| prefer teaching should be with the modern ear example we should make used the project
which are in the classroom , teaching with slight and be more advanced

Okie naisu taki Zane

Neutral

Helps us in teaching n learning

| don't know
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| want to suggest that some of the teachers should provide material for the students especially
for us English honours we were so hard to study .Also at the same time that English is very
tough so we need some teachers to explain well because they were so fast in explanation that
we could not even understand the novel or the story of the chapters.

According to my observation everything is great but it'll be fun to have more group study
activities to improve the excitement and learning skills in each and everyone of us.

Approach to the teacher

Itis all excellent

Makinng refreshments when the students are tired or feeling sleepy in class like some jokes

Every teachers have their own ways of teaching - Only suggestion i'd like to give is.,doesn't
matter however the way is...Whatever they teach should be understandable and applicable in
future growth.

By giving suitable example to makes us understand

Make teaching a two way interaction...

Teachers may approach the students in a more friendly way in order to maintain good
relationship so that the students doesn't feel hesitant to seek help.

Good institute with the best teacher who help the students to overcome many challenges as in
many ways

1. More qualified/experienced teachers should be assigned in the right kind of subject and
classes.

2. Teachers should not only be disscussing/lecturing about only our studies and syllabus. But
also should motivate us, entertain us and act as a role model.

3. Extracurricular activities should be present more in our college, to make us more motivated.
4. Unexperienced teachers should not be encouraged to come and teach us. Specifiaclly a
teacher who is used to teaching PG students is not experienced to come and teach us UG
students. Lectures are not understood clearly.

| could understand that understanding a subject can be very easy for the teachers but | hope
that they can also deliver their explanations to us in such a way that we as students can also
understand and love the subject like they do.

Not that good

It is great but according to me it will be great if we will have more study activities in the
classroom or outdoor study activities example study tour, study camp. Through this it will
improve the excitement to learn more and express ourself

Very Good
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Improve teaching skills

Very crowded, rooms very congested.
Maybe if rooms were larger ,| could sit comfortably and concentrate.

The overall teaching is good

If there was a projector too in the room no.206 so that the teachers can use during classes to
inculcate better form of education. Thank you

| have no idea

Encourage cooperative learning

The overall teaching is good

The overall teaching learning experience in my institution is good

Modern teaching methods for the students

| just wanted teachers to explain the meaning or the definition in a simple term or words
before they they talk about a particular topics

The teachers should be teaching us to the level that all of us will understand

No comments .

No comments..........

Help students prepare Entrance exam and interview (like CUET).

Help students prepare Entrance exams and Interview (like CUET)

Thankyou all the teachers for there efforts on uss

| got no word to describe

Plant more flowers and trees make it beautiful and fresh

Every student has it's own problems must learn to understand them

Explain straight to the point

The institution is good enough | have nothing to suggest

Teaching skills to make the students understand properly
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Thanks

NOT TO SPEAK OWN LANGUAGE/DIALECT IN COLLEGE CAMPUS. | strongly commented that
speaking our own language or dialect would not improve our speaking skills, so the institute of
this college to look after that or inform not to speak any other language or dialect none other
than english in college campus. Because we in this college are majority by khasi and we know
that speaking english would improve our speaking skills and many thing but sometimes even
the teachers and security are having a conversation by own language and even asking none
other khasi also in khasi language please look after this because we are students to learn new
something and to gain knowledge everyday. If the students don't speak english then what
he/she will learn and what will be the point of coming in the college. As a student in college we
have to learn everything reading only the text book or listening only the lecture are not only the
thing to learn in the college but most important is to learn everything while we are in college.
TO INFORM/ NOTICE AS SOON AS POSSIBLE. Because sometimes we don't know the college
is close/open and please be inform/notice all the coming up event or holiday through
WhatsApp group or in the notice board.

THANK YOU J\

The teachers curry a huge responsibility, to make the classes to understanding

It quite good @ B

According to my experience in this college | would like some teachers and library staff
particularly to be fair in treating students without discriminating them on the basis of their
caste, tribe, colour, physical appearance (facial whether the students is handsome or less
handsome vice versa, because we are only human, God make us beautiful in different
ways)etc. Apart from this flaw the teaching process in this college is superb . | wish in the
coming months, years etc this kind of experience or discrimination will not be entertain by any
higher authorities , because | myself having experiencing this kind of discrimination, attitude
was very pissed, angry and in shock. | would like to add about this teacher particularly she
never come to college on time and when she was late her excuse is she would give homework
of the course she haven't even started on whatapp informing us that she will come to class but
never even step her foot on the class

Thank You for this opportunity, it really help us students in raising our voice against the I'll
treatment we receive from teachers and staff.| hope this college will be better not only in
education but also in respect to ane another as a human being.

Yess

| suggest to give/teach more with examples so it better understanding.

| think they need to communicate with each student individually and give chance to every
student without students feeling embarass

Good explanation
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In my observation i observed that the teaching process is mostly very good and
understandable .

1.Make teaching a two way interaction
2.Try to reach every student and ask their doubt....if possible

Improvement is needed in digital learning
Do what you are destined to do
The teaching was good but substitute teachers are not good.

Ain't got much to say but the new manipuri or naga teacher who be taking sociology he's good
like really good...we need more teachers like him...[1]

All the teachers are Good but some teacher are little bit faster so they need to be a bit slow so
that we can understand more clearly

Try to reach every student and ask for their doubt and advice student for their careers
academic opportunities .

1:Free educational schemes for students with excellent marks,

2:jobs placement for merits list students ,3:installments fees for students with low financial
support

4:strict rules related to studies and homeworks

5:providing extra courses which is compulsory for students tobe completed and taking parts in
educational excursion.

Especially for the honors paper : the teachers must first provide the material in the form of pdf
to get it first print and then use it in the class for explanation to cover the syllabus on time and
study the question paper before hand €&

For me It's good

Some teachers need to teach in a way that interests the students instead of just rushing with
the syllabus, keeping that aside all teachers are very sweet and kind @)

Make teaching a two way interaction

Nothing but they are good at teaching
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